EAST CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

GENERAL CALENDAR
2018-2019 REGULAR SESSIONS

FALL FULL TERM (FT) 2018
Including Evening (EV)

August 1-2, Wednesday-Thursday.............c......... Institute for Teaching & Learning (MCCB)
August 3, Friday ......cooceieiiiii e New Employee Orientation
AUGUSt 6, MONAAY ..o Convocation
August 7, TUeSAAY «..c.coveeieeiicci Faculty/Staff Training
August 8, Wednesday ..........ooeeeeioiiiiciei Fall Orientation
August 10, Friday.......cooooeeieiiieieicic Tuition and Fees Due
August 12, Sunday .......ccceeeiiieiii Residence Halls Open at 2:00 p.m.
August 13, Monday .........ccceeieiiicieiiccec Day and Evening Classes Begin
Late Registration Fee Charged

August 14, Tuesday .............. Last Day to Register or Change Classes for Day and Evening
September 3, MONday ........ccoeviiirieieiiicieecc e Labor Day (Holiday)
September 28, Friday ..o, Last Day to Remove I's of
Spring 2018 and Summer 2018 Semesters

October 1-5, Monday-Friday ........c.cccooemieiiiiiiiicecce Mid-Term Exams
October 5, Friday ........cocooeeiiiiiiieieiiceece Mid-Term Grades Due 3:00 p.m.
October 22-23, Monday-Tuesday .........cccceeuimeieiniiieieiicceec s Fall Break
October 26, Friday .......cccoeevevieieieicicice Last Day to Apply for Fall 2018 Graduation
November 1, Thursday...........c.co........ Spring 2019 Semester Advance Registration Begins
November 2, Friday.......ccocooiiiiiiiiiecc, Last Day to Withdraw from a
Day/Evening/Friday Course with a W

November 19-23, Monday-Friday ..........cccoeeeiiiii, Thanksgiving Holidays
November 26, Monday ...........ccocmeueiniinieieiecce e, Resume Regular Class Schedule
November 26-30, Monday-Friday..........c.cccccoeeurennines Final Examinations — Evening/Friday*
November 30, Friday .........cccooeeiiiiiic Last Regular Day of FT/EV Classes
November 30, Friday........cccooceueieioirniiiin Final Evening/Friday Grades Due 3:00 p.m.
December 3-6, Monday-Thursday ...........ccooeeiiimiiiiiiniene, Final Examinations - Day
December 7, Friday........cccooooeeieiiinnieiicce, Christmas Holidays Begin for Students

Residence Halls Close 10:00 a.m.

Final Day Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
December 12-January 1, Wednesday-Tuesday ...........ccocoeueueiinienninnnen. Christmas Holidays
*Evening and Friday only classes will administer their final exams during their last
scheduled class meeting.

MSVCC FALL FULL TERM (ON) 2018

August 17, Friday ..o, MSVCC Fall Full Term Registration Ends
August 20, Monday .........ccceieiiiieiei MSVCC ON Classes Begin
August 20-21, Monday - Tuesday..........ccccoemeieiiiiicieiiiccccc, MSVCC ON Drop/Add
October 8-11, Monday-Thursday..........cccceevvierrieiiiniccine MSVCC ON Midterm Exams
October 12, Friday.....c.cccoooveueieieicrieiicciciee, MSVCC ON Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
November 2, Friday........ccccocooeuce. Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Fall ON Course
November 26-29, Monday-Thursday............ccccoeeieioirciiiiiinicnne. MSVCC ON Final Exams

November 30, Friday ........cccccooeviiiinnnns MSVCC ON Classes End/Grades Due 3:00 p.m.
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FALL INTENSIVE TERM I (I1) 2018

August 13, Monday.........ccceeueiiiiicieiccc e Fall Intensive Term I Classes Begin
August 14, Tuesday........cccoeveueveicieieiiiiccccee Last Day to Register for Fall I1 Classes
September 3, MoNnday.........ccoceuiiirrieiiiicieie e Labor Day (Holiday)
September 6, Thursday...........cccoooeueieioiicieiiiec Fall I1 Midterm Exams
September 7, Friday.......cccccooeeieiiiiininiiic Fall I1 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
September 21, Friday......c.cccccoorunnnee. Last Day to Withdraw from a Fall I1 Course with a W
October 2, Tuesday........ooveueueieiicieiecciece Fall I1 Final Examinations

Last Day of Fall I1 classes
October 2, Tuesday.........cocoeeuereicrieieicnne. Fall Intensive Term I Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m.

MSVCC FALL INTENSIVE TERM I (O1) 2018

August 17, Friday.......ccooceeeiiiccieiic, MSVCC Fall Intensive Term I Registration Ends
August 20, Monday.........ocoeeueiiiicieiee MSVCC O1 Classes Begin
August 20-21, Monday - Tuesday..........c.ccoeemeieieiiicieieiiccieccee MSVCC O1 Drop/Add
September 10-13, Monday-Thursday............ccooeeueiriirieiiiinnnnn MSVCC O1 Midterm Exams
September 14, Friday......c.cccocoooreiiiiiniiiine MSVCC O1 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
September 28, Friday........c.ccccooeuuneee. Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Fall O1 Course
October 8-11, Monday-Thursday............ccoeeuemeiiiriniiiiinne MSVCC O1 Final Examinations
October 12, Friday................. MSVCC Fall Intensive O1 Classes End/Grades Due 12:30 p.m.

FALL INTENSIVE TERM II (12) 2018

October 3, Wednesday.........cccccooormueiiiicicieicccicce, Fall Intensive Term II Classes Begin
October 4, Thursday..........cccoeueueiiiicieiiiiccce Last Day to Register for Fall 12 Classes
October 22-23, Monday-Tuesday.........cccceueviririeiniicciecce e Fall Break
November 1, Thursday...........cooceueioiiieioiieccc Fall I2 Midterm Exams
November 2, Friday........c.cocoooeueiniiiiiiiii Fall I2 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
November 16, Friday..........ccccoeuenence. Last Day to Withdraw from a Fall 12 Course with a W
November 19-23, Monday-Friday..........ccoooeoiiiiii Thanksgiving Break
November 29, Thursday..........cccoooreiiiiiniececce Last Regular Day of Fall 12 classes
December 3-6, Monday-Thursday............cccoeeeiiiiccieiiiice Fall I2 Final Examinations
December 7, Friday.......cccccoovmeieiiiinieiiine, Fall Intensive Term II Grades Due 12:30 p.m.

MSVCC FALL INTENSIVE TERM II (O2) 2018

October 12, Friday.....c.cccocoeveueiiiiccieieicne MSVCC Fall Intensive Term II Registration Ends
October 15, Monday.........cococueieiiicieieiicieeecee e MSVCC O2 Classes Begin
October 15-16, Monday - Tuesday........c.ccccourumueieicicieiiiicccc, MSVCC O2 Drop/Add
November 5-8, Monday-Thursday.........ccccoeeruiieiniiniiice MSVCC O2 Midterm Exams
November 9, Friday........cccccoooreieiniinniine MSVCC O2 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
November 16, Friday.........cccoeueuenee. Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Fall O2 Course
December 3-6, Monday-Thursday.........cccccorreiiiiriiiinne, MSVCC O2 Final Examinations
December 7, Friday.......ccccccovvnninnnnninininnnnn, MSVCC Fall Intensive Term II Classes End/

Grades Due 12:30 p.m.



EAST CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SPRING FULL TERM (FT) 2019
Including Evening (EV)

January 1, Tuesday ..o New Year’s Day (Holiday)
January 2, Wednesday.............c......... All Employees Report to Work/General Staff Meeting
January 3, Thursday.........ccccoccviiniiiiiiiiiices Spring Orientation
January 4, Friday ... New Employee Orientation
January 4, Friday ... Tuition and Fees Due
January 6, Sunday ..o Residence Halls Open at 2:00 p.m.
January 7, Monday .........ccccoeeeeiininiiiccece e Day and Evening Classes Begin
January 8, Tuesday............... Last Day to Register or Change Classes for Day and Evening
January 21, Monday ... Martin Luther King Day (Holiday)
February 22, Friday .........ccccoeeveieireiniicennne. Last Day to Remove I's of Fall 2018 Semester
February 25-March 1, Monday-Friday .........cccccovviinnniiiiiiiicne, Mid-Term Exams
March 1, Friday ......cccocovvviiiiininiiiiiiiciiccccccas Mid-Term Grades Due 3:00 p.m.
March 18-22, Monday-Friday .........ccccooeviioiiinii, Spring Break Holidays
March 25, Monday ..o, Resume Regular Class Schedule
March 29, Friday .....cccooovrceeiicine Last Day to Apply for Spring 2019 Graduation
April 1, Monday .......cccccceuennenee. Summer 2019 and Fall 2019 Advance Registration Begins
April 5, Friday......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccce Last Day to Withdraw from a
Day/Evening/Friday Course with a W
APril 19, Friday ..o Good Friday (Holiday)
April 22-26, Monday-Friday .......c.cccccovvvnnnnininnen. Final Examinations — Evening/Friday*
April 26, Friday .....cccoveveeieic, Last Regular Day of FT/EV Classes
April 26, Friday .....cccoovvvviniiiiiiiiiiccc Final Evening/Friday Grades Due 3:00 p.m.
April 29 — May 2, Monday-Thursday ........cccccoeviiiiiinninnnnee. Final Examinations- Day
May 3, Friday ......ccccoviviiiiiiiiiiiicccccccccccan Final Day Grades Due 10:00 a.m.

Residence Halls Close at 4:00 p.m.
Commencement at 6:00 p.m.
*Evening and Friday only classes will administer their final exams during their last
scheduled class meeting.

MSVCC SPRING FULL TERM (ON) 2019

January 18, Friday .......cccccoovvveenieiciiccne MSVCC Spring Full Term Registration Ends
January 22, Tuesday........c.cccooeeueieiiceieiciecieeccee e MSVCC ON Classes Begin
January 22-23, Tuesday — Wednesday...........ccccccvvviviiinnninininnnnn. MSVCC ON Drop/Add
March 11-14, Monday-Thursday..........cccocoevvinivininnnininiinincnnes MSVCC ON Midterm Exams
March 15, Friday......ccccovvvvnnniniiiininne MSVCC ON Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
April 5, Friday......ccccovvvvinicnnee Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Spring ON Course
April 29-May 2, Monday-Thursday ...........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiciennns MSVCC ON Final Exams
May 3, Friday.....ccccooevveieieicicccicciene, MSVCC ON Classes End/Grades Due 10:00 a.m.
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SPRING INTENSIVE TERM I (I1) 2019

January 7, Monday.........ccoeoeueiiiiiiniiiceccee Spring Intensive Term I Classes Begin
January 8, Tuesday........cccoevvvicieieiniicieiicce, Last Day to Register for Spring I1 Classes
January 21, Monday.........ccccceevvivirniininniiiiiis Martin Luther King Day (Holiday)
January 31, Thursday.........ccccevvrinnnnnniiine, Spring I1 Midterm Exams
February 1, Friday.......ccccccoeviiiiiiiiiiicin, Spring I1 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
February 15, Friday.......c.ccccceueeee. Last Day to Withdraw from a Spring I1 Course with a W
February 26, Tuesday.........ccocoeiiiiiiiiciiiiccccccccens Spring I1 Final Examinations
Last Day of Spring I1 classes
February 26, Tuesday.........ccccooourvuncnen. Spring Intensive Term I Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m.

MSVCC SPRING INTENSIVE TERM I (O1) 2019

January 18, Friday .......cccccooveveuiiennnnee. MSVCC Spring Intensive Term I Registration Ends
January 22, TUESAAY ......cccevevruereiiiiieiecc e MSVCC O1 Classes Begin
January 22-23, Tuesday - Wednesday..........ccccocevviviviiiiinnnniniiinnnnns MSVCC O1 Drop/Add
February 11-14, Monday-Thursday...........cccccevvvnnnnininnnnnne. MSVCC O1 Midterm Exams
February 15, Friday .......cccccoooeiiiiiiiiinnnn. MSVCC O1 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
March 1, Friday .....ccccoovvininnnne. Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Spring O1 Course
March 11-14, Monday-Thursday ..........cccccceiiiiiiinnnnnn. MSVCC O1 Final Examinations
March 15, Friday ............ MSVCC Spring Intensive O1 Classes End/Grades Due 12:30 p.m.

SPRING INTENSIVE TERM 1II (12) 2019

February 27, Wednesday.........c.cccccocvueinieiceiniercncnnne. Spring Intensive Term II Classes Begin

February 28, Thursday.........cccoeeueeiciiiniiccieiine, Last Day to Register for Spring 12 Classes
March 18-22, Monday-Friday .........ccccooeoiiiiiiicc, Spring Break Holidays

March 29, Friday ......cccceovvvinnniniiiiiiiins Last Day to Apply for Spring 2019 Graduation
April 4, TRUISAQY .....cccoovvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiciccccs Spring I2 Midterm Exams
April 5, Friday .....ccovevecieicciccc Spring 12 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
April 18, Thursday.........cccccereuenees Last Day to Withdraw from a Spring 12 Course with a W
APril 19, Friday ..o Good Friday (Holiday)

April 26, Friday ..o, Last Regular Day of Spring 12 classes
April 29 — May 2, Monday-Thursday..........ccccoeoviviniiiiiinnnnne. Spring 12 Final Examinations
May 3, Friday .....ccooceveereiiiccecccie Spring Intensive Term II Grades Due 10:00 a.m.

MSVCC SPRING INTENSIVE TERM II (O2) 2019

March 15, Friday .....cccoooovmeieiicine. MSVCC Spring Intensive Term II Registration Ends
March 18, Monday .......cccooeeeueiiiiicieiicceie e MSVCC O2 Classes Begin
March 18-19, Monday - Tuesday..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiniiiicccccces MSVCC O2 Drop/Add
March 29, Friday ......ccccovvvininniiiiiiins Last Day to Apply for Spring 2019 Graduation
April 8-11, Monday-Thursday ..........ccccceeiiciiiiiiiiiiiicen MSVCC O2 Midterm Exams
April 12, Friday ....coovovce, MSVCC O2 Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
April 18, Thursday .........cccccueuueeee. Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Spring O2 Course
May 6-9, Monday-Thursday ..........cccccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiennns MSVCC O2 Final Examinations
May 10, Friday ......... MSVCC Spring Intensive Term II Classes End/Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
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SUMMER 2019 SESSION
MAY SEMESTER (TWO-WEEK CLASSES/MTWREF)
May 13, MONday ......ccoveviirieiiiccieeccee s May Semester Classes Begin
May 14, Tuesday ........cccoevevrvvevcereieiccieieecnnens Last Day to Register for May Semester Classes
May 17, Friday.....c.ccccovevuenene Last Day to Withdraw from a May Semester Course with a W
May 24, Friday.......cccccoeevrieirennnnes May Semester Final Examinations/Grades Due 4:00 p.m.
May 24, Friday......c.cocooemeiniicieieicciecci s May Semester Classes End
May 27, MONAQAY ...c.ccvvvriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiici e Memorial Day (Holiday)
MSVCC SUMMER TERM 2019

May 31, Friday.....c.cccooeeiiiiiceiiiceeccecce MSVCC Summer Term Registration Ends
June 3, Monday .........coeeeiniinninicc MSVCC Summer Term Classes Begin
June 3-4, Monday-Tuesday ...........cccoceurioiirininiiicciccecc MSVCC Drop/Add
June 24-27, Monday-Thursday ..........cccccecoveiinnnnee. MSVCC Summer Term Midterm Exams
June 28, Friday........ccooovevieiriice, MSVCC Summer Midterm Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
July 10, Wednesday ..........cccoeueveiinininicnnes Last Day to Apply for Summer 2019 Graduation
July 12, Friday ......ccccoeeveinnnes Last Day to Withdraw from a MSVCC Summer Term Course
July 22-25, Monday-Thursday ..........c.cccccceueuneee MSVCC Summer Term Final Examinations
July 26, Friday ......cccocovvivvniiiiiiicn MSVCC Summer Term Grades Due 12:30 p.m.

SUMMER TERM 12019 (MTWR)

June 3, Monday .......cooooemeiniiicicc Summer Term I Classes Begin
June 4, Tuesday .......cccooveviviicniie Last Day to Register for Summer Term I Classes
June 20, Thursday .............. Last Day to Withdraw from a Summer Term I Course with a W
June 27, Thursday ........cccoovvvnnniinincnnnne. Summer Term I Final Examinations/Classes End
June 28, Friday.......coocoiiiiiicce Grades Due 12:30 p.m.
SUMMER II TERM 2017
July 1, Monday ... Summer Term II Classes Begin
July 2, Tuesday .......cooevemiiiieiicce Last Day to Register for Summer Term II Classes
July 4, Thursday ........cooeeeeiiiiiicce Observance of Fourth of July (Holiday)
July 10, Wednesday .........cccooeveveicerninnnes Last Day to Apply for Summer 2019 Graduation
July 18, Thursday ........... Last Day to Withdraw from a Summer Term II Course with a W
July 25, Thursday ........ccccccceeviiiiiiiiiennns Summer Term II Final Examinations/Classes End
July 26, Friday ....cccviviviiiiiiiiiiciccicccc Grades Due 12:30 p.m.

Summer orientation days to be announced.
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